3MTM Breathe EasyTM Powered Air
Purifying Respirators (PAPRs)
provide comfortable, efficient
powered air protection. These
systems are available in a wide
range of headgear. They use
interchangeable filters, cartridges
and canisters to help protect the

or applicable OSHA or other government limits, whichever is lower.
Breathe Easy™ System Headgear
Ordering Information
Model Description Packaging
520-01-83R01 General Purpose Headgear Assembly (white) 1 pack
520-02-28R01 General Purpose Headgear Assembly (black) 1 pack
520-01-84R01 Welding Headgear Assembly (black) 1 pack
BE-10-3 Hood, Tychem® QC 3 pack
BE-10-20 Hood, Tychem® QC 20 pack
BE-10L-3 Hood, Large, Tychem® QC 3 pack
BE-10BR Butyl Rubber Hood, with Cape 1 pack
BE-12-3 Head Cover, Regular, White, Tychem® QC 3 pack
BE-12-50 Head Cover, Regular, White, Tychem® QC 50 pack
BE-12L-03 Head Cover, Large, White, Tychem® QC 3 pack
BE-12L-50 Head Cover, Large, White, Tychem® QC 50 pack
BE-12B-3 Head Cover, Regular, Blue, Tychem® QC 3 pack
BE-12B-50 Head Cover, Regular, Blue, Tychem® QC 50 pack
BE-12LB-03 Head Cover, Large, Blue, Tychem® QC 3 pack
BE-12LB-50 Head Cover, Large, Blue, Tychem® QC 50 pack
6700 DIN Full Facepiece, small 4/case
6800 DIN Full Facepiece, medium 4/case
6900 DIN Full Facepiece, large 4/case
FR-7800B-S Full Facepiece, Small 1/case
FR-7800B-M Full Facepiece, Medium 1/case
FR-7800B-L Full Facepiece, Large 1/case
3M™ Breathe Easy™ Belt-Mounted Powered
Air Purifying Respirators (PAPRs)
4048
page 6 of 7
Breathe Easy™ System Breathing Tubes
Ordering Information
Model Description Packaging
526-01-13R01 Breathing Tube Assembly (17.5 in. std.) 1 pack
526-01-10R01 Breathing Tube Assembly (14 in. opt.) 1 pack
520-01-00R01 Breathing Tube Assembly (36 in. std.) 1 pack
520-02-94R01 Breathing Tube Assembly (26 in. opt.) 1 pack
520-03-32R01 Breathing Tube Assembly (33 in. std.) 1 pack
520-01-77 Breathing Tube Assembly (34 in. std.) 1 pack
RBE-BTH Breathing Tube Assembly CBRN 1/case
RBE-BTB Breathing Tube Assembly CBRN 1/case
BE-324 Breathing Tube Assembly 1/case
Filters, Cartridges and Canisters
Ordering Information
Model Description Packaging
450-00-01R12 High Efficiency (HE) Filter P3 12 pack
456-00-01R06 Organic Vapor Cartridge A 6 pack
456-03-01R06 Organic Vapor/Chlorine/Hydrogen Chloride/Sulfur Dioxide Cartridge AE 6 pack
456-02-01R06 Formaldehyde/Chlorine/Hydrogen Chloride/Sulfur Dioxide Cartridge E 6 pack
456-01-01R06 Ammonia/Methylamine Cartridge K 6 pack
453-00-01R06 Organic Vapor/HE Cartridge AP3 6 pack
453-03-01R06 Organic Vapor/Chlorine/Hydrogen Chloride/Sulfur Dioxide/HE Cartridge AEP3 6 pack
453-07-01R06 Organic Vapor/Hydrogen Fluoride/Sulfur Dioxide/HE Cartridge ALP3 6 pack
453-01-01R06 Formaldehyde/Chlorine/Hydrogen Chloride/Sulfur Dioxide/HE Cartridge EP3 6 pack
453-02-01R06 Ammonia/Methylamine/HE Cartridge KP3 6 pack
453-03-02R06 Cartridge FR-57 6 pack/case
453-03-03R06 Canister FR-40 6 pack/case
RBE-40 Cartridge RBE-40 CBRN 6 pack/case
RBE-57 Cartridge RBE-57 CBRN 6 pack/case
Battery Charger
Ordering Information